| | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | 1. CONTRACT ID COD NRC-09-07-66 | | OF PA | |
|---|--|--|---|-------------------------|---------|--|
| AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11/19/2008 | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE | | 5. PROJECT NO.(If ap | | |
| ISSUED BY CODE | 3100 | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100 | | | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Danielle M Emche, 301-415-721 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555 | .7 | U.S. Nuclear Re Div. of Contrac Mail Stop T-7-I Washington, DC | -2 | | | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta | ate and ZIP Code) | | (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOL | ICITATION NO. | | |
| MYTHICS, INC | Х. - С С С С С С С С | | | | | |
| | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | |
| 1439 N GREAT NECK RD STE 201 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF C | CONTRACT/ORDER NO. | | |
| VIRGINIA BEACH VA 234541347 | | | NRC-09-07-666 | · | | |
| ODE 013358002 | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM X 11-19-2008 | 13) | | |
| | FACILITY CODE | MENDMENTS OF S | the second se | | | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUF | TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH FAR 43.103(b). | IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| . IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. | is required to sign this docume | nt and return | copies to the issuing office | | | |
| 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by i | | ······ | | · · | | |
| The purpose of this modification is | to make changes to th | ne Project Officer | identified in Secti | on G.1 and G.2. | | |
| **See attached page for a full desc | ription of the modifie | ed sections.** | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| All other terms and conditions rema | in the same | | | | | |
| | | | | • • | | |
| All other terms and conditions rend | | | | | | |
| DUNS: 013358002 | | | | | | |
| | enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha | nged, remains unchanged and in full | force and effect. | | | |
| DUNS: 013358002 | enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha | nged, remains unchanged and in full 16A. NAME-AND TITLE OF CONT Heriberto Colon Contracting Off | RACTING OFFICER (Type or pri | xf) | | |
| DUNS: 013358002 | enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Heriberto Colon Contracting Off 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI | RACTING OFFICER (Type or pri | 16C. DATE SIG | HED / | |
| DUNS: 013358002 except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | 16A. NAME-AND TITLE OF CONT Heriberto Colon Contracting Off 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER BY | RACTING OFFICER (Type or pri | / | ied / 0 | |

Contract No. NRC-09-07-666 Modification No. 01 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

replace the previous Project Officer, Beverly Holmes with the new Project Officer, Sherry Liu and Alternate Project Officer, Jennifer Castello, therefore, updating Section G.1 and Section G.2.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the contract:

1. Section G.1 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (FEB 2004), paragraph (a) is revised to read as follows:

"The contracting officer's authorized representatives hereinafter referred to as the project officer for this contract are:

Project Officer Name: Sherry Liu (and her alternate, Jennifer Castello)

Address:

Mail Stop: T9 C4 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone Number: 301-415-0690 (and for Ms. Castello, 301-415-0693)"

2. Section G.2 ORDERING PROCEDURES (MAY 1991), paragraph (a) is revised to read as follows:

"(a) In addition to the contracting officer, contract administrator, the following individuals are authorized to issue delivery orders under this contract:

Sherry Liu, 304-415-0690 Jennifer Castello, 301-415-0693"

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

This modification does not obligate any additional funds.